PILED SPETCE OF THE CITY & STREET OAKLAND

16 JAN 14 PM 3: 49

Approved as to Form and Legality

Oakland City Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Resolution No. 85992

C.M.S.

A RESOLUTION ELECTING THE VICE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND TO SERVE A ONE-YEAR TERM WHICH, PURSUANT TO CITY CHARTER SECTION 208, BEGAN ON THE DATE OF THE COUNCIL'S FIRST MEETING IN JANUARY 2016 (JANUARY 5) AND WILL END ON THE DATE OF THE COUNCIL'S FIRST MEETING IN JANUARY 2017

WHEREAS, City Charter section 208 provides that at the City Council's first meeting in January of each year, the Council shall elect a Vice-Mayor from among its members to serve for a one-year term; now therefore be it

RESOLVED: That the Council hereby elects Councilmember <u>Campbell Washingtons</u> Vice-Mayor of the City of Oakland to serve the balance of the term which began on the date of the Council's first meeting in January 2016 (January 5) and will end on the date of the first meeting in January 2017, pursuant to Article II, Section 208 of the City Charter.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

FEB 02 2016

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

NOES – \bigotimes ABSENT – \bigotimes ABSTENTION – \bigotimes

mmon ATTES LATONDA SIMMONS

City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California

1832697v1